#### REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

## PORTFOLIO COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS TO

# EMPLOYMENT EQUITY AMENDMENT BILL

[B 31—2012]

(As agreed to by the Portfolio Committee on Labour (National Assembly))

\_\_\_\_

[B 31A—2012] ISBN 978-1-77597-080-4

#### AMENDMENTS AGREED TO

### EMPLOYMENT EQUITY AMENDMENT BILL [B 31—2012]

#### **CLAUSE 4**

1. On page 3, in line 52, to omit "Act 1974" and to substitute "Act, 1974".

#### CLAUSE 23

Clause rejected.

#### CLAUSE 24

1. On page 9, in line 36, to omit " $\underline{R30\ 0000,00}$ " and to substitute " $R30\ 000,00$ ".

#### **CLAUSE 25**

1. On page 9, in line 44, to omit " $\underline{R30\ 0000,00}$ " and to substitute " $\underline{R30\ 0000,00}$ ".

#### **CLAUSE 28**

1. On page 11, in line 7, to omit "R6.0m" and to substitute "R6,00m".

#### **CLAUSE 30**

1. On page 11, in line 24, to omit "2012" and to substitute "2013".

#### LONG TITLE

1. On page 2, in the 17th line of the Long Title, after "powers;" to omit "to further regulate when a person whose services have been procured for a client by a temporary employment service is deemed to be an employee of that client;".